Bryant (2-1,0-0 America East) -vs- Stonehill (0-4,0-0 NEC)
11/14/23 at Merkert Gymnasium, Easton, MA

Date: 11/14/23 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’g‘: dg;\%z:Pns Bryant 19]  19] 22 9] 69

Site: Merkert Gymnasium, Easton, MA Stonehill 13 12 11 13 49

Referees: Matt Balster, Bobby Ray, Elizabeth Kuzmeski

Bryant 69

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

02 Mancini,Mia * 30 5-9 5-6 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 3 0 0 15

05 Planes Fortuny,Mariona % 21 6-10 0-2 1-1 0-3 3 3 1 0 1 0 13

10 Reynolds,Kemari * 35 4-10 0-2 1-2 1-2 3 3 4 1 3 0 9

32 Boba,Martina =3 33 3-5 0-1 3-4 2-2 4 2 3 3 0 4 9

55  Scott,Nia * 21  4-6 0-0 0-0 3-6 9 4 3 3 0 3 8

14  Gonzalez,Silvia 27 3-6 1-3 1-2 1-2 3 3 0 3 0 1 8

24  Bodziony,Megan 9 34 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 0 0 1 7

04 Castagne,Lucie 9 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

31 Ferreiros,Alejandra 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 3 1 1 0 0

00 Busby,Breya 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

42  Mayerhofer,Stephanie 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 Berens,Jessica 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 28-54 7-19 6-9 10-26 36 23 16 16 5 9 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 8-14 57.14% 2-5 40.00% 1-1 100.00%

2nd Quarter 7-8 87.50% 2-2 100.00% 3-4 75.00%

3rd Quarter 10-18 55.56% 2-4 50.00% 0-0 0.00%

4th Quarter 3-14 21.43% 1-8 12.50% 2-4 50.00%

Total 28-54 51.9% 7-19 36.8% 6-9 66.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 9

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 0 0

Stonehill 49

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

02 Thornton,Jada * 26 5-14 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 2 2 0 0 0 10

21  Boruta,Anna = 28 4-9 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 0 9

31 Martin,Paige * 20 3-7 0-0 3-4 0-3 3 1 1 1 1 2 9

44  Stapleton,Maureen & 27 1-5 0-2 0-0 2-3 5 2 3 0 0 0 2

10 Hayward,Sharn * 21 0-2 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 4 0 0 2

01  Mauristhene,Chayil 12 2-4 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 4 0 1 5

05 Graiver,Chelsea 7 1-2 0-1 3-5 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 5

03 Paquette,Brooke 23  2-4 0-2 0-0 2-1 3 1 2 1 0 2 4

13  Mallory,Bella 16 0-2 0-0 2-4 2-2 4 1 1 0 0 0 2

22  Arca,Emma 3 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1

30 Wheeler,Catelyn 14 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

12 Delaney,Breana 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 18-51 1-14 12-19 11-19 30 12 9 15 1 5 49

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 3-15 20.00% 0-5 0.00% 7-8 87.50%

2nd Quarter 5-13 38.46% 1-4 25.00% 1-1 100.00%

3rd Quarter 5-14 35.71% 0-3 0.00% 1-2 50.00%

4th Quarter 5-9 55.56% 0-2 0.00% 3-8 37.50%

Total 18-51 35.3% 1-14 7.1% 12-19 63.2%



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 0 0



VISITORS: Bryant

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Stonehill

STEAL by SCOTT,NIA
TURNOVER by MANCINI,MIA

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,NIA
GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,NIA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by MANCINI,MIA
ASSIST by SCOTT,NIA
FOUL by PLANES FORTUNY,MARIO

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,NIA
GOOD JUMPER by REYNOLDS,KEMARI(in the paint)

FOUL by SCOTT,NIA

STEAL by SCOTT,NIA
GOOD 3PTR by MANCINI,MIA
ASSIST by SCOTT,NIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by PLANES FORTUNY,MARIO(in the paint)
ASSIST by SCOTT,NIA

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,NIA
MISS LAYUP by BOBA,MARTINA(in the paint)

FOUL by BOBA,MARTINA
SUB OUT by PLANES FORTUNY,MARIO
SUB IN by GONZALEZ,SILVIA

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,NIA
MISS 3PTR by GONZALEZ,SILVIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by SCOTT,NIA

SUB IN by PLANES FORTUNY,MARIO

GOOD LAYUP by PLANES FORTUNY,MARIO(in the paint)
ASSIST by MANCINI,MIA

09:39 TURNOVER by HAYWARD,SHARN
09:39
09:34
09:21 MISS JUMPER by THORNTON,JADA
-- REBOUND OFF by STAPLETON,MAUREEN
09:05 MISS 3PTR by BORUTA,ANNA

08:47 2-0 V2

08:33 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by BORUTA,ANNA
-- ASSIST by STAPLETON,MAUREEN

08:15

08:06 2-4 H2 GOOD LAYUP by BORUTA,ANNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by THORNTON,JADA

07:49 5-4 V1

07:35
07:35 5-5 GOOD FT by MARTIN,PAIGE
07:33 MISS FT by MARTIN,PAIGE

07:19 7-5 V2

06:53 MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,PAIGE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by THORNTON,JADA

06:52

06:42 TURNOVER by BORUTA,ANNA

06:42

06:27 10-5 V5

06:15 MISS 3PTR by HAYWARD,SHARN
06:13 SUB OUT by HAYWARD,SHARN
06:13 SUB OUT by MARTIN,PAIGE

06:13 SUB OUT by STAPLETON,MAUREEN
06:13 SUB IN by PAQUETTE,BROOKE
06:13 SUB IN by MALLORY,BELLA

06:13 SUB IN by WHEELER,CATELYN

05:55 12-5 V7

05:41 MISS LAYUP by THORNTON,JADA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND DEF by MALLORY,BELLA
05:22 MISS 3PTR by BORUTA,ANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

05:15 MISS LAYUP by THORNTON,JADA(in the paint)

o= REBOUND DEF by MALLORY,BELLA

04:23 MISS JUMPER by THORNTON,JADA

04:03 14-5 VO

04:03 FOUL by THORNTON,JADA



GOOD FT by PLANES FORTUNY,MARIO
FOUL by REYNOLDS,KEMARI

BLOCK by REYNOLDS,KEMARI

REBOUND DEF by MANCINI,MIA
MISS 3PTR by MANCINI,MIA

REBOUND DEF by BOBA,MARTINA

GOOD LAYUP by PLANES FORTUNY,MARIO(in the paint)

FOUL by PLANES FORTUNY,MARIO

SUB OUT by PLANES FORTUNY,MARIO
SUB OUT by BOBA,MARTINA

SUB IN by BODZIONY,MEGAN

SUB IN by SCOTT,NIA

GOOD JUMPER by BODZIONY,MEGAN
ASSIST by REYNOLDS,KEMARI

STEAL by BODZIONY,MEGAN

MISS LAYUP by REYNOLDS,KEMARI(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by REYNOLDS,KEMARI

FOUL by GONZALEZ,SILVIA

SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,KEMARI
SUB IN by CASTAGNE,LUCIE
MISS JUMPER by MANCINI,MIA
FOUL by BODZIONY,MEGAN

TURNOVER by MANCINI,MIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

VISITORS: Bryant

04:03
03:55
03:46
03:46

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

15-5

17-5

17-6
17-7

19-7

19-9

19-10
19-11

19-12
19-13

V10

V12

Vi1
V10

V12

V10

V9
V8

V7
V6

MISS 3PTR by BORUTA,ANNA

REBOUND DEF by THORNTON,JADA
MISS LAYUP by MALLORY,BELLA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WHEELER,CATELYN
REBOUND OFF by MALLORY,BELLA

SUB OUT by THORNTON,JADA
SUB OUT by BORUTA,ANNA

SUB OUT by WHEELER,CATELYN
SUB IN by MAURISTHENE,CHAYIL
SUB IN by HAYWARD,SHARN
SUB IN by STAPLETON,MAUREEN

GOOD FT by MALLORY,BELLA
GOOD FT by MALLORY,BELLA
SUB OUT by MALLORY,BELLA
SUB IN by MARTIN,PAIGE
FOUL by MARTIN,PAIGE

TURNOVER by HAYWARD,SHARN

REBOUND DEF by STAPLETON,MAUREEN

GOOD LAYUP by STAPLETON,MAUREEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by MARTIN,PAIGE

REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,PAIGE

GOOD FT by MARTIN,PAIGE
GOOD FT by MARTIN,PAIGE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by HAYWARD,SHARN
GOOD FT by HAYWARD,SHARN

STEAL by MAURISTHENE,CHAYIL
MISS LAYUP by MAURISTHENE,CHAYIL(in the paint)

HOME TEAM: Stonehill

SUB OUT by MANCINI,MIA

SUB OUT by BODZIONY,MEGAN
SUB IN by REYNOLDS,KEMARI
SUB IN by BOBA,MARTINA

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:48

MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,PAIGE(in the paint)



TURNOVER by GONZALEZ,SILVIA

MISS LAYUP by REYNOLDS,KEMARI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CASTAGNE,LUCIE

SUB OUT by CASTAGNE,LUCIE
SUB IN by MANCINI,MIA

FOUL by SCOTT,NIA

TURNOVER by SCOTT,NIA

SUB OUT by SCOTT,NIA

SUB IN by FERREIROS,ALEJANDRA

BLOCK by FERREIROS,ALEJANDRA
REBOUND DEF by FERREIROS,ALEJANDRA
GOOD LAYUP by BOBA,MARTINA(in the paint)
ASSIST by FERREIROS,ALEJANDRA

TURNOVER by FERREIROS,ALEJANDRA

STEAL by BOBA,MARTINA
GOOD LAYUP by BOBA,MARTINA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

SUB OUT by FERREIROS,ALEJANDRA
SUB IN by PLANES FORTUNY,MARIO

STEAL by BOBA,MARTINA

SUB OUT by PLANES FORTUNY,MARIO
SUB IN by FERREIROS,ALEJANDRA
GOOD FT by BOBA,MARTINA(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by BOBA,MARTINA(fastbreak)

STEAL by GONZALEZ,SILVIA
TURNOVER by BOBA,MARTINA

GOOD 3PTR by MANCINI,MIA
ASSIST by FERREIROS,ALEJANDRA

REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,KEMARI
FOUL by GONZALEZ,SILVIA
TURNOVER by GONZALEZ,SILVIA

21-13

21-15

23-15

24-15
25-15

25-17

28-17

V8

V6

V8

V9
V10

V8

Vi1

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by MAURISTHENE,CHAYIL

STEAL by MARTIN,PAIGE

TURNOVER by MAURISTHENE,CHAYIL
SUB OUT by MAURISTHENE,CHAYIL
SUB OUT by PAQUETTE,BROOKE

SUB IN by THORNTON,JADA

SUB IN by BORUTA,ANNA

REBOUND DEF by THORNTON,JADA
MISS LAYUP by BORUTA,ANNA(in the paint)

FOUL by THORNTON,JADA

SUB OUT by THORNTON,JADA
SUB IN by MAURISTHENE,CHAYIL

MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,PAIGE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by BORUTA,ANNA

TURNOVER by MAURISTHENE,CHAYIL

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by MAURISTHENE,CHAYIL
SUB IN by PAQUETTE,BROOKE

TURNOVER by HAYWARD,SHARN

FOUL by HAYWARD,SHARN

TURNOVER by MARTIN,PAIGE

STEAL by MARTIN,PAIGE
GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,PAIGE(in the paint)
ASSIST by PAQUETTE,BROOKE

MISS 3PTR by PAQUETTE,BROOKE

SUB OUT by HAYWARD,SHARN
SUB OUT by MARTIN,PAIGE

SUB OUT by STAPLETON,MAUREEN
SUB IN by GRAIVER,CHELSEA

SUB IN by MALLORY,BELLA

SUB IN by WHEELER,CATELYN



TURNOVER by BOBA,MARTINA

FOUL by MANCINI,MIA

REBOUND DEF by FERREIROS,ALEJANDRA
GOOD 3PTR by MANCINI,MIA

ASSIST by FERREIROS,ALEJANDRA

FOUL by FERREIROS,ALEJANDRA

SUB OUT by FERREIROS,ALEJANDRA
SUB IN by PLANES FORTUNY,MARIO

GOOD LAYUP by GONZALEZ,SILVIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by REYNOLDS,KEMARI

STEAL by BOBA,MARTINA
SUB OUT by PLANES FORTUNY,MARIO

SUB IN by FERREIROS,ALEJANDRA
GOOD FT by BOBA,MARTINA(fastbreak)

MISS FT by BOBA,MARTINA(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,SILVIA
GOOD LAYUP by REYNOLDS,KEMARI(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by REYNOLDS,KEMARI(in the paint)

BLOCK by REYNOLDS,KEMARI
REBOUND DEF by MANCINI,MIA

VISITORS: Bryant

28-20

31-20

31-22

31-23

33-23

34-23

36-23
36-25
38-25

V8

Vi1

V9

V8

V10

Vi1

V13
Vi1
V13

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

GOOD 3PTR by BORUTA,ANNA
ASSIST by PAQUETTE,BROOKE

STEAL by PAQUETTE,BROOKE
MISS 3PTR by PAQUETTE,BROOKE
REBOUND OFF by PAQUETTE,BROOKE

MISS 3PTR by GRAIVER,CHELSEA

GOOD JUMPER by GRAIVER,CHELSEA(in the paint)
SUB OUT by MALLORY,BELLA

SUB IN by STAPLETON,MAUREEN
GOOD FT by GRAIVER,CHELSEA

FOUL by STAPLETON,MAUREEN

TURNOVER by GRAIVER,CHELSEA

FOUL by PAQUETTE,BROOKE

SUB OUT by WHEELER,CATELYN
SUB IN by MARTIN,PAIGE

REBOUND DEF by GRAIVER,CHELSEA
MISS JUMPER by STAPLETON,MAUREEN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by PAQUETTE,BROOKE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,PAIGE(in the paint)

HOME TEAM: Stonehill

SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,SILVIA

SUB OUT by FERREIROS,ALEJANDRA
SUB IN by PLANES FORTUNY,MARIO
SUB IN by SCOTT,NIA

GOOD LAYUP by PLANES FORTUNY,MARIO(in the paint)

ASSIST by BOBA,MARTINA

GOOD 3PTR by MANCINI,MIA

GOOD JUMPER by PLANES FORTUNY,MARIO(in the paint)

STEAL by SCOTT,NIA

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:48

09:34
09:06
08:58
08:46
08:40
08:26
08:26

40-25

40-27

43-27

45-27

V15

V13

V16

V18

SUB OUT by PAQUETTE,BROOKE
SUB OUT by GRAIVER,CHELSEA
SUB IN by THORNTON,JADA
SUB IN by HAYWARD,SHARN

GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,PAIGE(in the paint)
ASSIST by STAPLETON,MAUREEN

TURNOVER by HAYWARD,SHARN
FOUL by STAPLETON,MAUREEN

TURNOVER by BORUTA,ANNA



08:07 FOUL by BORUTA,ANNA

MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,NIA 08:05
= REBOUND DEF by STAPLETON,MAUREEN

07:50 MISS LAYUP by STAPLETON,MAUREEN(in the paint)
BLOCK by REYNOLDS,KEMARI 07:50
REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,NIA --
MISS LAYUP by REYNOLDS,KEMARI(in the paint) 07:20
REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,NIA --
MISS TIPIN by SCOTT,NIA(in the paint) 07:12

07:12 BLOCK by MARTIN,PAIGE

= REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,PAIGE
06:51 45-29 V 16 GOOD JUMPER by MARTIN,PAIGE
= ASSIST by THORNTON,JADA
MISS LAYUP by PLANES FORTUNY,MARIO(in the paint) 06:40
REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,NIA =

GOOD TIPIN by SCOTT,NIA(in the paint) 06:35 47-29 V 18
FOUL by BOBA,MARTINA 06:25
06:25 SUB OUT by HAYWARD,SHARN
06:25 SUB OUT by MARTIN,PAIGE
06:25 SUB OUT by STAPLETON,MAUREEN
06:25 SUB IN by PAQUETTE,BROOKE
06:25 SUB IN by MALLORY,BELLA
06:25 SUB IN by WHEELER,CATELYN
SUB OUT by SCOTT,NIA 06:25
SUB IN by GONZALEZ,SILVIA 06:25
06:04 MISS JUMPER by THORNTON,JADA

REBOUND DEF by PLANES FORTUNY,MARIO =

GOOD JUMPER by GONZALEZ,SILVIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:56 49-29 V 20

ASSIST by REYNOLDS,KEMARI ==

05:51 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:37 TURNOVER by WHEELER,CATELYN
MISS LAYUP by REYNOLDS,KEMARI(in the paint) 05:23
== REBOUND DEF by BORUTA,ANNA
05:02 MISS 3PTR by WHEELER,CATELYN
REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,KEMARI ==
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:47
GOOD LAYUP by REYNOLDS,KEMARI(in the paint) 04:30 51-29 V22
ASSIST by MANCINI,MIA --
04:22 MISS LAYUP by THORNTON,JADA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by THORNTON,JADA
04:20 MISS TIPIN by THORNTON,JADA(in the paint)
BLOCK by PLANES FORTUNY,MARIO 04:20

o REBOUND OFF by TEAM
04:16 MISS JUMPER by BORUTA,ANNA
o REBOUND OFF by PAQUETTE,BROOKE
04:08 51-31 V 20 GOOD TIPIN by PAQUETTE,BROOKE(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by GONZALEZ,SILVIA 04:01 54-31 V23
ASSIST by BOBA,MARTINA --
03:32 54-33 V21 GOOD JUMPER by THORNTON,JADA

03:22 FOUL by MALLORY,BELLA
03:22 SUB OUT by BORUTA,ANNA
03:22 SUB IN by MAURISTHENE,CHAYIL
SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,SILVIA 03:22
SUB IN by SCOTT,NIA 03:22
MISS LAYUP by MANCINI,MIA(in the paint) 03:15
REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,NIA --
GOOD TIPIN by SCOTT,NIA(in the paint) 03:07 56-33 V23
03:04 TURNOVER by MAURISTHENE,CHAYIL
STEAL by BOBA,MARTINA 03:04
GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,NIA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:56 58-33 V25

ASSIST by BOBA,MARTINA ==
02:42 MISS 3PTR by THORNTON,JADA



REBOUND DEF by PLANES FORTUNY,MARIO --

FOUL by SCOTT,NIA 02:33
TURNOVER by SCOTT,NIA 02:33
02:33 SUB OUT by PAQUETTE,BROOKE
02:33 SUB OUT by MALLORY,BELLA
02:33 SUB OUT by WHEELER,CATELYN
02:33 SUB IN by HAYWARD,SHARN
02:33 SUB IN by MARTIN,PAIGE
02:33 SUB IN by STAPLETON,MAUREEN
SUB OUT by MANCINI,MIA 02:33
SUB IN by BODZIONY,MEGAN 02:33
SUB OUT by SCOTT,NIA 02:22
SUB IN by GONZALEZ,SILVIA 02:22
02:16 58-35 V 23 GOOD LAYUP by THORNTON,JADA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by BOBA,MARTINA(in the paint) 02:01 60-35 V25
01:52 MISS 3PTR by STAPLETON,MAUREEN
REBOUND DEF by BOBA,MARTINA =
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:33
SUB OUT by PLANES FORTUNY,MARIO 01:33
SUB IN by SCOTT,NIA 01:33
MISS 3PTR by GONZALEZ,SILVIA 01:25
-- REBOUND DEF by STAPLETON,MAUREEN
FOUL by BODZIONY,MEGAN 01:15
SUB OUT by BOBA,MARTINA 01:15
SUB IN by MANCINI,MIA 01:15
01:15 MISS FT by MAURISTHENE,CHAYIL

== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:15 60-36 V 24 GOOD FT by MAURISTHENE,CHAYIL

MISS 3PTR by REYNOLDS,KEMARI 00:47
-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,PAIGE
FOUL by BODZIONY,MEGAN 00:44
00:44 SUB OUT by HAYWARD,SHARN
00:44 SUB IN by BORUTA,ANNA
SUB OUT by SCOTT,NIA 00:44
SUB IN by PLANES FORTUNY,MARIO 00:44
SUB OUT by BODZIONY,MEGAN 00:30
SUB IN by BOBA,MARTINA 00:30
00:21 MISS JUMPER by MAURISTHENE,CHAYIL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PLANES FORTUNY,MARIO ==
FOUL by REYNOLDS,KEMARI 00:04
TURNOVER by REYNOLDS,KEMARI 00:04
SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,KEMARI 00:04
SUB IN by BODZIONY,MEGAN 00:04
SUB OUT by PLANES FORTUNY,MARIO 00:04
SUB IN by SCOTT,NIA 00:04

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Bryant Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Stonehill
SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,SILVIA 10:00
SUB IN by PLANES FORTUNY,MARIO 10:00
MISS JUMPER by MANCINI,MIA 09:44
REBOUND OFF by BOBA,MARTINA --
MISS 3PTR by PLANES FORTUNY,MARIO 09:30
REBOUND OFF by BODZIONY,MEGAN ==
09:29 FOUL by MAURISTHENE,CHAYIL
GOOD 3PTR by BODZIONY,MEGAN 09:17 63-36 V 27
ASSIST by PLANES FORTUNY,MARIO --
08:53 TURNOVER by BORUTA,ANNA
08:53 SUB OUT by MAURISTHENE,CHAYIL

08:53 SUB OUT by MARTIN,PAIGE



TURNOVER by SCOTT,NIA

FOUL by PLANES FORTUNY,MARIO
SUB OUT by PLANES FORTUNY,MARIO
SUB IN by GONZALEZ,SILVIA

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,NIA
TURNOVER by GONZALEZ,SILVIA

SUB OUT by BOBA,MARTINA
SUB IN by REYNOLDS,KEMARI

GOOD JUMPER by BODZIONY,MEGAN
ASSIST by REYNOLDS,KEMARI
FOUL by GONZALEZ,SILVIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL by MANCINI,MIA
TURNOVER by MANCINI,MIA
SUB OUT by MANCINI,MIA
SUB IN by BOBA,MARTINA

MISS 3PTR by BODZIONY,MEGAN
REBOUND OFF by BOBA,MARTINA
TURNOVER by BOBA,MARTINA

SUB OUT by BODZIONY,MEGAN
SUB OUT by SCOTT,NIA

SUB IN by CASTAGNE,LUCIE

SUB IN by PLANES FORTUNY,MARIO

GOOD LAYUP by PLANES FORTUNY,MARIO(in the paint)
FOUL by REYNOLDS,KEMARI
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,SILVIA
MISS 3PTR by PLANES FORTUNY,MARIO

MISS 3PTR by BOBA,MARTINA
REBOUND OFF by REYNOLDS,KEMARI
MISS JUMPER by PLANES FORTUNY,MARIO(in the paint)

SUB OUT by PLANES FORTUNY,MARIO
SUB IN by SCOTT,NIA
SUB OUT by BOBA,MARTINA

08:53
08:53
08:39
08:27
08:25
08:25
08:25
08:25

08:24
08:16
08:16
08:16
08:16
08:00

07:32
07:20
07:12
06:58
06:58
06:58
06:58
06:26
06:14
05:52
05:45
05:45
05:45
05:45
05:45
05:45
05:45
05:45
05:45
05:19
05:00
04:37
04:37
04:21

04:00
03:45
03:22

03:22
03:22
03:22
03:22
03:22
03:22
03:22
03:09

63-38 V25

65-38 V27

65-40 V 25

65-42 V23

67-42 V25

67-44 V 23

SUB IN by PAQUETTE,BROOKE
SUB IN by MALLORY,BELLA

MISS 3PTR by STAPLETON,MAUREEN
REBOUND OFF by MALLORY,BELLA

MISS FT by MALLORY,BELLA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by MALLORY,BELLA

STEAL by PAQUETTE,BROOKE

GOOD LAYUP by THORNTON,JADA(in the paint)
ASSIST by STAPLETON,MAUREEN

MISS JUMPER by THORNTON,JADA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MALLORY,BELLA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by STAPLETON,MAUREEN
GOOD LAYUP by THORNTON,JADA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by PAQUETTE,BROOKE
SUB OUT by BORUTA,ANNA

SUB IN by MAURISTHENE,CHAYIL
SUB IN by HAYWARD,SHARN

GOOD LAYUP by MAURISTHENE,CHAYIL(in the paint)
ASSIST by MALLORY,BELLA

MISS 3PTR by HAYWARD,SHARN

REBOUND DEF by HAYWARD,SHARN
GOOD JUMPER by THORNTON,JADA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by MALLORY,BELLA

SUB OUT by STAPLETON,MAUREEN
SUB IN by ARCa,EMMA

SUB IN by WHEELER,CATELYN



SUB IN by BUSBY,BREYA 03:09

03:01 67-46 V21 GOOD LAYUP by MAURISTHENE,CHAYIL(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by CASTAGNE,LUCIE 02:45
REBOUND OFF by BUSBY,BREYA --

02:36 FOUL by ARCa,EMMA
02:36 SUB OUT by MAURISTHENE, CHAYIL
02:36 SUB OUT by THORNTON,JADA
02:36 SUB OUT by HAYWARD,SHARN
02:36 SUB IN by PAQUETTE,BROOKE
02:36 SUB IN by GRAIVER,CHELSEA
02:36 SUB IN by DELANEY,BREANA
GOOD FT by REYNOLDS,KEMARI 02:36 68-46 V 22
MISS FT by REYNOLDS,KEMARI 02:35
REBOUND OFF by GONZALEZ,SILVIA --
MISS LAYUP by GONZALEZ,SILVIA(in the paint) 02:31
REBOUND OFF by CASTAGNE,LUCIE --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:30
SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,KEMARI 02:30
SUB IN by BODZIONY,MEGAN 02:30
02:19 FOUL by DELANEY,BREANA
GOOD FT by GONZALEZ,SILVIA 02:19 69-46 V 23
MISS FT by GONZALEZ,SILVIA 02:17
= REBOUND DEF by ARCa,EMMA
FOUL by SCOTT,NIA 02:17
SUB OUT by SCOTT,NIA 02:17
SUB IN by FERREIROS,ALEJANDRA 02:17
02:17 MISS FT by ARCa,EMMA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:17 69-47 V22 GOOD FT by ARCa,EMMA
MISS LAYUP by CASTAGNE,LUCIE(in the paint) 01:53
= REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL by FERREIROS,ALEJANDRA 01:33
01:33 69-48 V21 GOOD FT by GRAIVER,CHELSEA
01:32 MISS FT by GRAIVER,CHELSEA
REBOUND DEF by CASTAGNE,LUCIE =
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:27
SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,SILVIA 01:27
SUB OUT by BODZIONY,MEGAN 01:27
SUB IN by BERENS,JESSICA 01:27
SUB IN by MAYERHOFER,STEPHANIE 01:27
MISS 3PTR by MAYERHOFER,STEPHANIE 01:04
-- REBOUND DEF by GRAIVER,CHELSEA
FOUL by BUSBY,BREYA 01:03
01:03 69-49 V20 GOOD FT by GRAIVER,CHELSEA
01:02 MISS FT by GRAIVER,CHELSEA

REBOUND DEF by CASTAGNE,LUCIE --
MISS 3PTR by CASTAGNE,LUCIE 00:43
-- REBOUND DEF by PAQUETTE,BROOKE
00:38 TURNOVER by PAQUETTE,BROOKE
TURNOVER by TEAM 00:08



